salvageable items generated from the work. 

c. e-Tender No. RBI/Kochi Regional Office/Estate/22/25-

26/ET/1064 

d. Mode Of Tender  e-Procurement System  

(Online: Price Bid through  

(www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/rbi)) 

e. Earnest Money Deposit ₹64,620/- (Rupees Sixty-four thousand six 
hundred and twenty only) in the form of 
Demand Draft (DD) or Bank Guarantee (BG)  
issued by a Scheduled Bank (validity of BG at 

least up to validity of bid),, in favor of Reserve 
Bank of India, Kochi to be delivered in physical 
form at Reserve Bank of India, Estate 
Department, Kochi, Kerala-682018 

OR 

₹64,620/- (Rupees Sixty-four thousand six 
hundred and twenty only) in the form of NEFT 
towards 

Beneficiary Name: Kochi Estate 
IFSC:  RBIS0KCPA01 ('0'is Zero at both 
places) 

Account No: 186003001 

f. Date of NIT available to 

parties  

to download 

February 27, 2026, after 15:00 hrs. 

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/rbi